Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Litehouse Products, LLC		101/09/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LHP, Inc.	
Street Address:	11052 Pearl Road	
City:	Strongsville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44136	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3224156	LITEHOUSE	
Registration Number:	2905202	LITEHOUSE	
Registration Number:	3132786	THIS IS THE LIFE	
Registration Number:	1679976	HERCULES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)259-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-259-1308

Email: haverly.rauen@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Haverly A. Rauen 424 Church Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9773-23 (4 ASSIGNSLHP)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0781

900100404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Haverly A. Rauen	
Signature:	/Haverly A. Rauen/	
Date:	02/29/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment from Litehouse Products to LHP#page1.tif source=Assignment from Litehouse Products to LHP#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") dated effective the day of January, 2008, is by and between LHP, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") and Litehouse Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor").

BACKGROUND

Assignor is the wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee. Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks (the "Marks"), some of which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all of which are listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

LITEHOUSE PRODUCTS, LLC

Jamie S. Colbourne, CEO

LHP, INC. (Assignee)

(Assignor)

Jarhie S. Colbourne, President

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Class
LITEHOUSE	3224156	Apr. 3, 2007	The construction of swimming pools. (Class 37)
LITEHOUSE	2905202	Nov. 23, 2004	Retail stores featuring swimming pools, spas, outdoor furniture, billiard tables, and artificial Christmas trees. (Class 35)
THIS IS THE LIFE	3132786	Aug. 22, 2006	Retail stores featuring swimming pools, spas, outdoor furniture, billiard tables, and artificial Christmas trees. (Class 35)
CHRISTMAS PLUS	2618191	Sept. 10, 2002	Artificial Christmas trees, wreaths and garland. (Class 28)
HERCULES	1679976	Mar. 24, 1992	Chemicals for pools, spas, tubs and the like; namely chlorinating agents, clarifiers, conditioners. (Class 1); Swimming pool covers. (Class 19)
LITEHOUSE POOLS, SPAS N' MORE			
LITEHOUSE POOLS AND SPAS			
LITEHOUSE POOLS			

4826-2730-4194.01 61691.00005

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/29/2008 REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0784